3BOW VotherDereks Wy
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Tel @14451800

Fax (414406824

July 17, 2006

Milwaukee City Clerk.
200 East Wells St
Room 206.
Milwaukee, WI 53202

RE: Holy Redeemer Educational Complex
C L File No: 06-5-161.

Dear Mr. Langley:

We have received your reply denying our request for reimbursement related to the cost we incurred
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identifying the broken lateral at the Cities manhole, resulting in sewage back up at our facifity.

We would like to request a hearing 1o appeal your decision to deny the claim. Please notify us of the

first available hearing date.

Michael M. Parker
Dir. of Business Services
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"HoLY REDEEMER EDUCATIONAL COMPLEX

3900 West MoTHER DavwizLs Way
WILWAUKEE, WisconNerny 53209
Ter: (414) 466-1800
Fax: (414) 466-4930
setownsel@hroenter.info

WRITER S EXTENSION: 5160

FACSIMILE COVER

Date: May 30, 2006

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:

Name: Clerk’s Office
Firm/Company: City of Milwalkee
Fax Number: (414) 286-3456

From: Andre E. Townsel, GC
RE: Clatm

Number of Pages: 4
(including fax cover)

Comments: See attached document(s).

THE INFORMATION CONT ATNED IN THIS TRANSMISSION IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL AN IE INTENDED ONLY FOR
THE USE OF THE iNDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. JF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED
RECIPIENT. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMIN ATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION 18 STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY
HOLY REDEEMER EDUCATIONAL COMPLEX IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL TRANSMISSION
TOTHE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.8. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.



Hory REDEEMER EpUucAaTIONAL COMPLEX

3500 WeEsT MoTHER DaAWIELS Way
Miuwauxer, Wisoowsiv 33206
TEL: (414} 466-1800
Fax: (414) 466-4930
AETOWNSEL@ERCENTER INFO

WRITER'S EXTENSION: 5160

May 30, 2006
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Clerk, City of Milwaukee < g
Attn:  Claims ?fl—}? -
200 E. Wells St. Room 205 g =
Milwaukee W1 53202-3367 = 5
&‘: -

Re:  Claim — 3500 W. Mother Daniels Way

DPear Clerk:

VR TR 40 AL

_ This letter constitutes formal notice of a claim for damages against the City of Milwaukee
in the amount of $2,039.00. Please see the invoice and work order attached in connection with

city sewer damage near or adjacert 1o our facility.

We request that the City act on our claim promptly,

AET/
Encl: Invoice No. 95810: Work Qrder No 95810
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3. R. Plubing, Inc. Invoice
w
16817 % . Greenfield Avenue Date woics 8
New Berlin, WI 53151
Phone: (262) 786-4229 1/30/2006 95810
Fax:  (262) 7860764
Bl To
Holy Redeemer Church
1500 W, Mother Daniels Way
Milwaukes, W1 33209
F.0. No. Terms Project
Ner 30
Quantity Cescription Rate Amount
e Coamera, Snakte & Jet Saniary Draln
Date of Service: 01/09/06
Servicomen: Tom, Mike & Bab
Marerial 405,00 405.60
T.V. Camera Pipe Imspection Location (Camera & Labor) 7H0.00 000
Snaking 234.00 234.00
fetter tor Commerergl 1.106.00 3,160.60
DISCOUNT 400,00 400,00
Y
Thark you for using our sorvicesi!
Total

1203000
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